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2� 2011-12 NCAA Men's Ic Hockey Attendance

2011-12 Attendance
Division I

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 235,458	 20	 11,773
	 2.	 North Dakota................................................ 249,501	 22	 11,341
	 3.	 Minnesota...................................................... 219,401	 23	 9,539
	 4.	 Neb. Omaha.................................................. 141,544	 18	 7,864
	 5.	 Colorado Col.................................................. 135,078	 20	 6,754
	 6.	 Minn. Duluth................................................. 126,552	 20	 6,328
	 7.	 Boston College................................................98,737	 16	 6,171
	 8.	 Michigan......................................................... 125,932	 21	 5,997
	 9.	 Michigan St.......................................................96,546	 18	 5,364
	 10.	D enver............................................................. 117,908	 22	 5,359
	 11.	 New Hampshire..............................................84,750	 16	 5,297
	 12.	 Boston U.............................................................89,338	 18	 4,963
	 13.	 St. Cloud St........................................................98,779	 20	 4,939
	 14.	 Mass.-Lowell.....................................................88,277	 18	 4,904
	 15.	 Massachusetts.................................................73,794	 16	 4,612
	 16.	 Notre Dame......................................................96,443	 21	 4,593
	 17.	 Maine...................................................................79,866	 18	 4,437
	 18.	 Cornell.................................................................63,571	 15	 4,238
	 19.	O hio St................................................................56,990	 15	 3,799
	 20.	 Vermont.............................................................64,319	 18	 3,573
	 21.	 Bemidji St...........................................................63,384	 18	 3,521
	 22.	 Western Mich...................................................68,878	 20	 3,444
	 23.	 Northeastern....................................................51,564	 15	 3,438
	 24.	 Rensselaer.........................................................54,967	 16	 3,435
	 25.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................58,110	 18	 3,228
	 26.	Y ale.......................................................................53,875	 17	 3,169
	 27.	D artmouth........................................................49,781	 16	 3,111
	 28.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................52,583	 17	 3,093
	 29.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................52,322	 17	 3,078
	 30.	 Miami (OH)........................................................60,421	 20	 3,021
	 31.	 Northern Mich.................................................59,272	 20	 2,964
	 32.	 Michigan Tech.................................................49,865	 17	 2,933
	 33.	 Harvard...............................................................42,348	 16	 2,647
	 34.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................50,481	 20	 2,524
	 35.	 Merrimack.........................................................41,815	 17	 2,460
	 36.	 Clarkson..............................................................44,079	 18	 2,449
	 37.	 Air Force.............................................................39,108	 16	 2,444
	 38.	 Lake Superior St..............................................38,780	 18	 2,154
	 39.	 Bowling Green.................................................37,401	 18	 2,078
	 40.	 Union (NY).........................................................32,137	 16	 2,009
	 41.	 Army....................................................................29,579	 15	 1,972
	 42.	 Ferris St...............................................................40,894	 21	 1,947
	 43.	 Rochester Inst..................................................36,028	 19	 1,896
	 44.	 Providence........................................................35,619	 19	 1,875
	 45.	 Princeton............................................................22,295	 12	 1,858
	 46.	 Ala.-Huntsville..................................................15,266	 10	 1,527
	 47.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................26,585	 19	 1,399
	 48.	 Brown..................................................................16,492	 12	 1,374
	 49.	 Colgate...............................................................23,062	 17	 1,357
	 50.	 Holy Cross..........................................................18,519	 17	 1,089
	 51.	 Niagara...............................................................16,579	 17	 975
	 52.	 Mercyhurst........................................................15,181	 16	 949
	 53.	 Robert Morris...................................................15,152	 19	 797
	 54.	 Connecticut......................................................13,501	 18	 750
	 55.	 Canisius...............................................................10,018	 16	 626
	 56.	 Bentley.................................................................. 9,479	 18	 527
	 57.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 5,431	 14	 388
	 58.	 American Int’l.................................................... 3,196	 14	 228

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 North Dakota................................................ 249,501	 22	 11,341
	 2.	 Wisconsin........................................................ 235,458	 20	 11,773
	 3.	 Minnesota...................................................... 219,401	 23	 9,539
	 4.	 Neb. Omaha.................................................. 141,544	 18	 7,864
	 5.	 Colorado Col.................................................. 135,078	 20	 6,754
	 6.	 Minn. Duluth................................................. 126,552	 20	 6,328
	 7.	 Michigan......................................................... 125,932	 21	 5,997
	 8.	D enver............................................................. 117,908	 22	 5,359
	 9.	 St. Cloud St........................................................98,779	 20	 4,939
	 10.	 Boston College................................................98,737	 16	 6,171
	 11.	 Michigan St.......................................................96,546	 18	 5,364
	 12.	 Notre Dame......................................................96,443	 21	 4,593
	 13.	 Boston U.............................................................89,338	 18	 4,963
	 14.	 Mass.-Lowell.....................................................88,277	 18	 4,904
	 15.	 New Hampshire..............................................84,750	 16	 5,297
	 16.	 Maine...................................................................79,866	 18	 4,437
	 17.	 Massachusetts.................................................73,794	 16	 4,612
	 18.	 Western Mich...................................................68,878	 20	 3,444
	 19.	 Vermont.............................................................64,319	 18	 3,573
	 20.	 Cornell.................................................................63,571	 15	 4,238
	 21.	 Bemidji St...........................................................63,384	 18	 3,521
	 22.	 Miami (OH)........................................................60,421	 20	 3,021
	 23.	 Northern Mich.................................................59,272	 20	 2,964
	 24.	 Minn. St. Mankato..........................................58,110	 18	 3,228
	 25.	O hio St................................................................56,990	 15	 3,799
	 26.	 Rensselaer.........................................................54,967	 16	 3,435
	 27.	Y ale.......................................................................53,875	 17	 3,169
	 28.	 Alas. Anchorage..............................................52,583	 17	 3,093
	 29.	 Alas. Fairbanks.................................................52,322	 17	 3,078
	 30.	 Northeastern....................................................51,564	 15	 3,438
	 31.	 Quinnipiac.........................................................50,481	 20	 2,524
	 32.	 Michigan Tech.................................................49,865	 17	 2,933
	 33.	D artmouth........................................................49,781	 16	 3,111
	 34.	 Clarkson..............................................................44,079	 18	 2,449
	 35.	 Harvard...............................................................42,348	 16	 2,647
	 36.	 Merrimack.........................................................41,815	 17	 2,460
	 37.	 Ferris St...............................................................40,894	 21	 1,947
	 38.	 Air Force.............................................................39,108	 16	 2,444
	 39.	 Lake Superior St..............................................38,780	 18	 2,154
	 40.	 Bowling Green.................................................37,401	 18	 2,078
	 41.	 Rochester Inst..................................................36,028	 19	 1,896
	 42.	 Providence........................................................35,619	 19	 1,875
	 43.	 Union (NY).........................................................32,137	 16	 2,009
	 44.	 Army....................................................................29,579	 15	 1,972
	 45.	 St. Lawrence.....................................................26,585	 19	 1,399
	 46.	 Colgate...............................................................23,062	 17	 1,357
	 47.	 Princeton............................................................22,295	 12	 1,858
	 48.	 Holy Cross..........................................................18,519	 17	 1,089
	 49.	 Niagara...............................................................16,579	 17	 975
	 50.	 Brown..................................................................16,492	 12	 1,374
	 51.	 Ala.-Huntsville..................................................15,266	 10	 1,527
	 52.	 Mercyhurst........................................................15,181	 16	 949
	 53.	 Robert Morris...................................................15,152	 19	 797
	 54.	 Connecticut......................................................13,501	 18	 750
	 55.	 Canisius...............................................................10,018	 16	 626
	 56.	 Bentley.................................................................. 9,479	 18	 527
	 57.	 Sacred Heart....................................................... 5,431	 14	 388
	 58.	 American Int’l.................................................... 3,196	 14	 228
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Division III

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................55,306	 17	 3,253
	 2.	O swego St.........................................................41,379	 17	 2,434
	 3.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................24,046	 13	 1,849
	 4.	 SUNY Geneseo................................................22,165	 14	 1,583
	 5.	 Norwich..............................................................24,155	 17	 1,420
	 6.	 Middlebury.......................................................20,921	 15	 1,395
	 7.	 St. Norbert.........................................................17,237	 15	 1,149
	 8.	E lmira...................................................................13,239	 12	 1,103
	 9.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................14,682	 15	 978
	 10.	 Brockport...........................................................21,571	 25	 863
	 11.	 Castleton............................................................10,225	 13	 786
	 12.	 Williams................................................................ 9,604	 13	 739
	 13.	 Bowdoin............................................................... 8,379	 12	 698
	 14.	 Adrian.................................................................... 9,670	 14	 690
	 15.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 9,583	 14	 684
	 16.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 9,450	 15	 630
	 17.	 Lawrence............................................................. 6,980	 12	 581
	 18.	 Wis.-Superior...................................................... 7,454	 13	 573
	 19.	 Wis.-River Falls................................................... 8,999	 16	 562
	 20.	 Colby...................................................................... 6,175	 11	 561
	 21.	 Hamline................................................................ 4,081	 8	 510
	 22.	 Wis.-Eau Claire................................................... 6,027	 12	 502
	 23.	 Bethel (MN)......................................................... 5,677	 12	 473
	 24.	 Morrisville St....................................................... 4,579	 10	 458
	 25.	 SUNY Cortland.................................................. 4,600	 11	 418
	 26.	 St. Thomas (MN)................................................ 3,730	 9	 414
	 27.	 Salem St................................................................ 4,950	 12	 412
	 28.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 5,614	 14	 401
	 29.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 5,620	 14	 401
	 30.	 Western New Eng............................................ 4,300	 11	 390
	 31.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 5,000	 13	 385
	 32.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 3,750	 10	 375
	 33.	 Milwaukee Engr................................................ 4,558	 13	 351
	 34.	 Wis.-Stout............................................................. 4,108	 12	 342
	 35.	 Concordia (WI)................................................... 4,081	 12	 340
	 36.	 Amherst................................................................ 4,705	 14	 336
	 37.	 Fredonia St.......................................................... 4,731	 15	 315
	 38.	 Babson.................................................................. 3,135	 10	 314
	 39.	 Wesleyan (CT).................................................... 3,400	 11	 309
	 40.	 Curry...................................................................... 3,620	 12	 302
	 41.	 Connecticut Col................................................ 3,850	 13	 296
	 42.	 Finlandia............................................................... 2,349	 8	 294
	 43.	 Saint John’s (MN).............................................. 2,885	 10	 288
	 44.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 3,151	 11	 286
	 45.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 3,429	 12	 285
	 46.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 3,313	 12	 276
	 47.	 U New England................................................. 2,587	 10	 259
	 48.	 Becker.................................................................... 2,549	 10	 255
	 49.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 2,803	 11	 254
	 50.	 Saint Mary’s (MN)............................................. 3,272	 13	 251
	 51.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 3,650	 15	 243
	 52.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 2,883	 12	 240
	 53.	 Mass.-Dartmouth............................................. 3,093	 13	 237
	 54.	 Mass.-Boston...................................................... 2,482	 11	 225
	 55.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,308	 11	 210
	 56.	 Concordia-M’head........................................... 2,267	 11	 206
	 57.	 Trinity (CT)........................................................... 2,585	 13	 199
	 58.	 Tufts....................................................................... 2,385	 12	 199
	 59.	 Worcester St....................................................... 2,140	 11	 194
	 60.	 Southern Me...................................................... 2,252	 12	 187
	 61.	 Marian (WI)......................................................... 2,479	 14	 177
	 62.	 Framingham St.................................................. 2,050	 12	 170
	 63.	 Neumann............................................................. 1,666	 10	 166
	 64.	 Hobart................................................................... 2,095	 13	 161
	 65.	 New England Col.............................................. 2,034	 13	 156
	 66.	 Nichols.................................................................. 1,877	 12	 156
	 67.	 Suffolk................................................................... 1,550	 10	 155
	 68.	 Westfield St......................................................... 1,910	 13	 147
	 69.	 Johnson & Wales (RI)....................................... 1,250	 10	 125
	 70.	 Northland................................................................837	 7	 120
	 71.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 1,320	 13	 101

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE
	 Total Home	 Home	 Avg. Home 
Rank	 Team	 Attendance	 Games	 Attendance
	 1.	 Utica.....................................................................55,306	 17	 3,253
	 2.	O swego St.........................................................41,379	 17	 2,434
	 3.	 Norwich..............................................................24,155	 17	 1,420
	 4.	 Plattsburgh St..................................................24,046	 13	 1,849
	 5.	 SUNY Geneseo................................................22,165	 14	 1,583
	 6.	 Brockport...........................................................21,571	 25	 863
	 7.	 Middlebury.......................................................20,921	 15	 1,395
	 8.	 St. Norbert.........................................................17,237	 15	 1,149
	 9.	 Wis.-Stevens Point.........................................14,682	 15	 978
	 10.	E lmira...................................................................13,239	 12	 1,103
	 11.	 Castleton............................................................10,225	 13	 786
	 12.	 Adrian.................................................................... 9,670	 14	 690
	 13.	 Williams................................................................ 9,604	 13	 739
	 14.	 Gust. Adolphus.................................................. 9,583	 14	 684
	 15.	 Plymouth St........................................................ 9,450	 15	 630
	 16.	 Wis.-River Falls................................................... 8,999	 16	 562
	 17.	 Bowdoin............................................................... 8,379	 12	 698
	 18.	 Wis.-Superior...................................................... 7,454	 13	 573
	 19.	 Lawrence............................................................. 6,980	 12	 581
	 20.	 Colby...................................................................... 6,175	 11	 561
	 21.	 Wis.-Eau Claire................................................... 6,027	 12	 502
	 22.	 Bethel (MN)......................................................... 5,677	 12	 473
	 23.	 St. Scholastica.................................................... 5,620	 14	 401
	 24.	 Manhattanville.................................................. 5,614	 14	 401
	 25.	 Skidmore.............................................................. 5,000	 13	 385
	 26.	 Salem St................................................................ 4,950	 12	 412
	 27.	 Fredonia St.......................................................... 4,731	 15	 315
	 28.	 Amherst................................................................ 4,705	 14	 336
	 29.	 SUNY Cortland.................................................. 4,600	 11	 418
	 30.	 Morrisville St....................................................... 4,579	 10	 458
	 31.	 Milwaukee Engr................................................ 4,558	 13	 351
	 32.	 Western New Eng............................................ 4,300	 11	 390
	 33.	 Wis.-Stout............................................................. 4,108	 12	 342
	 34.	 Hamline................................................................ 4,081	 8	 510
	 35.	 Concordia (WI)................................................... 4,081	 12	 340
	 36.	 Connecticut Col................................................ 3,850	 13	 296
	 37.	 Buffalo St.............................................................. 3,750	 10	 375
	 38.	 St. Thomas (MN)................................................ 3,730	 9	 414
	 39.	 Fitchburg St........................................................ 3,650	 15	 243
	 40.	 Curry...................................................................... 3,620	 12	 302
	 41.	 Lake Forest.......................................................... 3,429	 12	 285
	 42.	 Wesleyan (CT).................................................... 3,400	 11	 309
	 43.	 St. Olaf................................................................... 3,313	 12	 276
	 44.	 Saint Mary’s (MN)............................................. 3,272	 13	 251
	 45.	 Hamilton.............................................................. 3,151	 11	 286
	 46.	 Babson.................................................................. 3,135	 10	 314
	 47.	 Mass.-Dartmouth............................................. 3,093	 13	 237
	 48.	 Saint John’s (MN).............................................. 2,885	 10	 288
	 49.	 Wentworth Inst................................................. 2,883	 12	 240
	 50.	 SUNY Potsdam.................................................. 2,803	 11	 254
	 51.	 U New England................................................. 2,587	 10	 259
	 52.	 Trinity (CT)........................................................... 2,585	 13	 199
	 53.	 Becker.................................................................... 2,549	 10	 255
	 54.	 Mass.-Boston...................................................... 2,482	 11	 225
	 55.	 Marian (WI)......................................................... 2,479	 14	 177
	 56.	 Tufts....................................................................... 2,385	 12	 199
	 57.	 Finlandia............................................................... 2,349	 8	 294
	 58.	 Augsburg............................................................. 2,308	 11	 210
	 59.	 Concordia-M’head........................................... 2,267	 11	 206
	 60.	 Southern Me...................................................... 2,252	 12	 187
	 61.	 Worcester St....................................................... 2,140	 11	 194
	 62.	 Hobart................................................................... 2,095	 13	 161
	 63.	 Framingham St.................................................. 2,050	 12	 170
	 64.	 New England Col.............................................. 2,034	 13	 156
	 65.	 Westfield St......................................................... 1,910	 13	 147
	 66.	 Nichols.................................................................. 1,877	 12	 156
	 67.	 Neumann............................................................. 1,666	 10	 166
	 68.	 Suffolk................................................................... 1,550	 10	 155
	 69.	 Salve Regina....................................................... 1,320	 13	 101
	 70.	 Johnson & Wales (RI)....................................... 1,250	 10	 125
	 71.	 Northland................................................................837	 7	 120
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Annual Home Attendance Leaders

All-Time Single-Game Attendance Highs

Division I

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Minnesota....................................................................................................................9,797
1997	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,260
1998	 Minnesota.................................................................................................................10,056
1999 	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................12,153
2000	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,517
2001	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,461
2002	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,807
2003	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,430
2004	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,701
2005	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,955
2006	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,511
2007	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,430
2008	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................14,133
2009	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,785
2010	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................15,048
2011	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................13,226
2012	 Wisconsin..................................................................................................................11,773

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	 North Dakota........................................................................................................ 256,591
2005	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 274,979
2006	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 270,228
2007	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 288,593
2008	 North Dakota........................................................................................................ 257,599
2009	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 303,261
2010	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 316,014
2011	 Wisconsin............................................................................................................... 290,970
2012	 North Dakota........................................................................................................ 249,501

Division III

BY AVERAGE ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Avg.
1996	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................2,180
1997	E lmira.............................................................................................................................2,495
1998	 Colby..............................................................................................................................2,077
1999	 Plattsburgh St.............................................................................................................1,773
2000	E lmira.............................................................................................................................1,897
2001 	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,775
2002	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,974
2003	 Norwich........................................................................................................................1,785
2004	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,781
2005	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,614
2006	 Middlebury..................................................................................................................1,886
2007	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,108
2008	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,791
2009	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,880
2010	 Utica................................................................................................................................2,791
2011	 Utica................................................................................................................................3,233
2012	 Utica.................................................................................................................................3253

BY TOTAL ATTENDANCE
Season	 Team	 Attendance
2004	 Norwich.....................................................................................................................32,128
2005	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................30,661
2006	 St. Norbert................................................................................................................29,603
2007	 Middlebury...............................................................................................................27,097
2008	 Utica.............................................................................................................................36,279
2009	 Utica.............................................................................................................................48,963
2010	 Utica.............................................................................................................................41,858
2011	 Utica.............................................................................................................................48,501
2012	 Utica.............................................................................................................................55,306

Division I
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	113,411	 Michigan (5) vs. Michigan St. (0),  
Spartan Stadium, East Lansing, Mich.	D ec. 11, 2010

	74,554	 Michigan (3) vs. Michigan St. (3) (ot),  
Spartan Stadium, East Lansing, Mich.	O ct. 6, 2001

	20,899	 Notre Dame (3) vs. Michigan (9),  
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.	 Jan. 21, 1995

	20,427	 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (3) 
The Palace of Auburn Hills, Auburn Hills, Mich.	 Jan. 29, 1994

	19,225	 Notre Dame (8) vs. Michigan Tech (3), Great Lakes Invitational  
Championship, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	D ec. 30, 1981

	19,222	 Michigan vs. Minn. Duluth, NCAA Semifinals, 
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, MN	 April 9, 2011

	19,139	 Notre Dame (3) vs. Minn. Duluth (4), NCAA Semifinals, 
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, MN	 April 7, 2011

	19,126	 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (2), CCHA Championship, 
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	 March 21, 2009

	18,632	 Notre Dame (1) vs. Boston College (4), NCAA Championship, 
Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.	 April 12, 2008

	18,544	 Notre Dame (5) vs. Michigan (4) ot, NCAA Semifinals, 
Pepsi Center, Denver, Colo.	 April 10, 2008

	18,185	 Notre Dame (6) vs. Michigan Tech (9), Great Lakes Invitational 
Semifinals, Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	D ec. 28, 1982

	18,147	 Notre Dame (1) vs. Michigan (5), The Palace of Auburn Hills,  
Auburn Hills, Mich.	 Nov. 28, 1992

	18,064	 Notre Dame (3) vs. Minnesota (7), Hall of Fame Game,  
Xcel Energy Center, St. Paul, Minn.	O ct. 7, 2000

	17,577	 Michigan (1) vs. Michigan St. (2),  
Joe Louis Arena, Detroit, Mich.	 Jan. 29, 2011

	16,003	 Merrimack (4) vs. New Hampshire (1) 
TD Garden, Hockey East Semifinals, Boston, Mass.	 March 18, 2011

	15,137	 Neb. Omaha (4) vs. Wisconsin (1) 
Qwest Center, Omaha, Neb.	 Feb. 11, 2011

	14,571	 Boston College (5) vs. Merrimack (3), 
TD Garden, Hockey East Finals, Boston, Mass.	 March 19, 2011

	13,417	 Neb. Omaha (5) vs. Ohio St. (5) 
Qwest Center, Omaha, Neb	 Feb. 5, 2010

Division III
No.	 Team vs. Opponent, Location	 Date

	 5,516	 St. Norbert (6) vs. Wis.-Stevens Point (1), De Pere, Wis. 	 Feb. 4, 2006
	 2,367	 Norwich (4) vs. Middlebury (4), Northfield, Vt.	 Feb. 4, 2011
	 2,028	 Castleton (3) vs. Norwich (2) ot, Northfield, Vt.	D ec. 11, 2010
	 1,968	 Norwich (3) vs. Babson, ECAC East Championship,  

Northfield, Vt.	 March 5, 2011


